BMW 1 F20
\\ ®MAXTON Spoiler
DESIGN.COM Assembly Instruction

1.Place the mounting template on the cleaned boot lid
roof.

2.Mark the point from the template on both sides of the
boot lid roof.

3.Drill in the marked places.

4. Enlarge the drilled holes from the inside of the boot lid
so that there is access to the outermost sheet metal of the
boot lid roof.

5.Protect the enlarged holes with rust-proof varnish.

6.Place the second template on the top of the boot lid
roof and mark the point for drilling the mounting hole.

More installation manuals on our website:www. m GXtO nd e$ig n A Co m/m a n UCI ls
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6.Place the second template on the top
of the boot lid roof and mark the point for
drilling the mounting hole.

7.Place the spoiler on the boot lid roof
and carefully check the accuracy of the

mounting hole points.

8.Drill in the marked places.

More installation manuals on our website:www. m (]XtO nd e$ig n A Co m/m CI n UCI lS



\\ ®MAXTON +48 14 307 06 04

DESIGN.COM 8) sales@maxtondesign.eu

9.Enlarge the drilled holes from the inside of the
boot lid so that there is access to the outermost
sheet metal of the boot lid roof.

10.Enlarge the drilled holes from the top side as
well.

11.Use a reamer to smooth out the drilled edges.

12.Use tape to secure the spoiler mounting points.

More installation manuals on our website:www, m (]XtO nd eSig n A CO m/m a n UCI lS
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12.Use tape to secure the spoiler attachment points.
13.Apply glue to the spoiler attachment points.

14.Carefully place the spoiler on the roof of the trunk
lid.

15.Use screws to secure the spoiler to the trunk lid.
Leave everything to dry for 24 hours.

16.Done.

More installation manuals on our website:www. m CIXtO n d eSig n . CO m/m G n U CI ls



(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu spoilera do BMW 1F20

1. Umies¢ szablon montazu na oczyszczonym i suchym daszku klapy bagaz-
nika.

2. Oznacz punkt montazowy z szablonu po obu stronach daszku klapy
bagaznika.

3. W oznaczonych miejscach wykonaj otwory.

4. Powieksz otwory od wewnetrznej strony klapy bagaznika tak, by uzyskac
dostep do najbardziej zewnetrznej warstwy blachy daszku klapy bagaznika.
5. Zabezpiecz powiekszone otwory lakierem przeciwrdzewnym.

6. Na gorze daszku klapy bagaznika umies¢ drugi szablon i oznacz punkt z
szablonu.

7. Umiesc¢ spoiler na daszku klapy bagaznika i doktadnie sprawdz doktadnosc
punktow montazowych.

8. W oznaczonych miejscach wykonaj otwory.

9. Powieksz wykonane otwory od wewnetrznej strony klapy bagaznika tak,
by uzyskac¢ dostep do najbardziej zewnetrznej warstwy blachy daszku klapy
bagaznika.

10. Powieksz nieco otwory rowniez od gornej strony.

11. Uzyj rozwiertaka do wygtadzenia krawedzi otwordw.

12. Uzyj tasmy do zabezpieczenia otworow montazowych.

13. Natoz klej na otwory montazowe na spoilerze.

14. Ostroznie i doktadnie umiesc spoiler na daszku klapy bagaznika.

15. Uzyj $rub do potaczenia spoilera z daszkiem klapy bagaznika. Pozostaw
catos¢ do wyschniecia na 24 godziny.

16. Gotowe.



(BG) Bulgarski
Instruktsiya za montazh na spoiler za BMW 1F20

1. Postavete shablona za montazh virkhu chistiya i sukh pokriv na kapaka na
bagazhnika.

2. Markiraite tochkata na montazh ot shablona ot dvete strani na kozirkata
na zadnata vrata.

3. Na markiranite mesta napravete dupki.

4. Uvelichete dupkite ot vutreshnata strana na kapaka na bagazhnika, za da
poluchite dostup do nai-vinshniya sloi na pokriva na kapaka na bagazhnika.
5. Zashtitete ugolemenite otvori s lak protiv rizhda.

6. Postavete vtoriya shablon virkhu kozirkata na zadnata vrata i markiraite
tochkata ot shablona.

7. Postavete spollera na pokriva na kapaka na bagazhnika i vnimatelno
proverete tochnostta na tochkite za zakrepvane.

8. Na markiranite mesta napravete dupki.

9. Uvelichete dupkite, napraveni ot vutreshnata strana na kapaka na baga-
zhnika, za da poluchite dostup do nai-vunshniya sloi na pokriva na kapaka na
bagazhnika.

10. Uvelichete dupkite malko i ot gornata strana.

11. Izpolzvaite raiber, za da izgladite rubovete na dupkite.

12. Izpolzvaite lenta, za da zakrepite montazhnite otvori.

13. Nanesete lepilo virkhu montazhnite otvori na spollera.

14. Vnimatelno i pretsizno postavete spoilera na pokriva na kapaka na baga-
zhnika.

15. Izpolzvaite vintovete, za da svurzhete spollera kum kozirkata na kapaka
na bagazhnika. Ostavete vsichko da izstkhne za 24 chasa.

16. Gotovo.



(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za montazu spojleraza BMW 1F20

1. Postavite Sablonu za ugradnju na Cist i suh krov poklopca prtljaznika.

2. Oznacite tocku montiranja s predloska na obje strane vizira vrata prtljazni-
ka.

3. Na oznacenim mjestima napravite rupe.

4. Povecajte rupe na unutarnjoj strani poklopca prtljaznika kako biste dobili
pristup krajnjem vanjskom sloju krovne ploce poklopca prtljaznika.

5. Prosirene rupe zastitite lakom protiv hrde.

6. Postavite drugi predlozak na vrh vizira vrata prtljaznika i oznacite tocku iz
predloska.

7. Postavite spojler na krov poklopca prtljaznika i pazljivo provjerite tocnost
pricvrsnih tocaka.

8. Na oznacenim mjestima napravite rupe.

9. Povecajte rupe napravljene na unutarnjoj strani poklopca prtljaznika kako
biste dobili pristup krajnjem vanjskom sloju krovne ploce poklopca prtljazni-
ka.

10. Malo povecajte rupe i na gornjoj strani.

11. Koristite razvrtalo za izravnavanje rubova rupa.

12. Upotrijebite traku za pric¢vrscivanje rupa za montazu.

13. Nanesite ljepilo na rupe za pricvrscivanje na spojleru.

14. Pazljivo i precizno postavite spojler na krov poklopca prtljaznika.

15. Koristite vijke za spajanje spojlera s vizirom poklopca prtljaznika. Ostavite
sve da se susi 24 sata.

16. Gotovo.



(C2) Cestina
Navod na montaz spoileru pro BMW 1F20

1. Umistéte instalacni Sablonu na Cistou a suchou strechu vika zavazadlového
prostoru.

2. Oznacte montazni bod ze $ablony na obou stranach prizoru dvefi zava-
zadlového prostoru.

3. Na vyznacenych mistech udélejte otvory.

4. Zvétsete otvory na vnitrni strané vika zavazadlového prostoru, abyste
ziskali pristup k vnéjsi vrstve plechu strechy vika zavazadlového prostoru.

5. Zvétsené otvory chrante antikoroznim lakem.

6. Umistéte druhou Sablonu na horni ¢ast hledi dvefi zavazadloveho prosto-
ru a oznacte bod ze sablony.

7. Umistéte spoiler na stfechu vika kufru a peclivé zkontrolujte presnost
montaznich bodu.

8. Na vyznacenych mistech udélejte otvory.

9. Zvétsete otvory vytvorené na vnitrni strané vika zavazadlového prostoru,
abyste ziskali pfistup k vnéjsi vrstvé plechu strechy vika zavazadlového
prostoru.

10. Také na horni strané trochu zvetSete otvory.

11. Pomoci vystruzniku vyhladte okraje otvord.

12. Upevnovaci otvory zajistéte paskou.

13. Naneste lepidlo na montazni otvory na spoileru.

14. Opatrné a presné umistéte spoiler na stfechu vika kufru.

15. Pomoci $roubd spojte spojler s clonou vika zavazadlového prostoru. Ve
nechte 24 hodin zaschnout.

16. Hotovo.



(DK) Dansk
Spoiler monteringsvejledning tilBMW 1F20

1. Placer installationsskabelonen pa det rene og terre tag af bagagerum-
sklappen.

2. Marker monteringspunktet fra skabelonen pa begge sider af bagklappens
Visir.

3. Lav huller pa de markerede steder.

4. Forster hullerne pa indersiden af bagagerumsklappen for at fa adgang til
det yderste lag af bagagerumslagets tagplade.

5. Beskyt de forstarrede huller med rustbeskyttelseslak.

6. Placer den anden skabelon oven pa bagklappens visir og marker punktet
fra skabelonen.

7. Placer spoileren pa taget af bagagerumsklappen og kontroller omhygge-
ligt monteringspunkternes ngjagtighed.

8. Lav huller pa de markerede steder.

9. Forster hullerne lavet pa indersiden af bagagerumsklappen for at fa
adgang til det yderste lag af bagagerumslagets tagplade.

10. Forster hullerne en smule pa oversiden ogsa.

11. Brug enriver til at glatte kanterne af hullerne.

12. Brug tape til at fastgere monteringshullerne.

13. Pafer lim pa monteringshullerne pa spoileren.

14. Anbring forsigtigt og preecist spoileren pa taget af bagagerumsklappen.
15. Brug skruerne til at forbinde spoileren til bagagerumsdaekslets visir. Lad
alt terre i 24 timer.

16. Faerdig.



(EE) Eesti keel
Spoileri paigaldusjuhend BMW 1F20-le

1. Asetage paigaldusSabloon pakiruumi kaane puhtale ja kuivale katusele.
2. Markige kinnituskoht tagaluugi visiiri mdlemale kuljele sabloonilt.

3. Tehke margitud kohtadesse augud.

4. Suurendage pagasiruumi kaane sisekuljel olevaid auke, et paaseda ligi
pakiruumi kaane katusepleki kdige valimisele kihile.

5. Suurenenud augud kaitske roostevastase lakiga.

6. Asetage teine mall tagaluugi visiiri peale ja markige punkt malli jargi.

7. Asetage spoiler pakiruumi kaane katusele ja kontrollige hoolikalt kinni-
tuspunktide tapsust.

8. Tehke margitud kohtadesse augud.

9. Suurendage pagasiruumi kaane sisekuljele tehtud auke, et paaseda ligi
pakiruumi kaane katusepleki kdige valimisele kihile.

10. Suurendage auke veidi ka ulemisel kuljel.

11. Kasutage aukude servade tasandamiseks hddritsat.

12. Kasutage kinnitusaukude kinnitamiseks teipi.

13. Maari spoileri kinnitusaukudele liimi.

14. Asetage spoiler ettevaatlikult ja tapselt pakiruumi kaane katusele.

15. Kasutage kruvisid, et Uhendada spoiler pakiruumi kaane visiiriga. Jatke
kdik 24 tunniks kuivama.

16. Valmis.



(FI) Suomalainen
Spoilerin asennusohje BMW 1F20:lle

1. Aseta asennusmalli tavaratilan kannen puhtaalle ja kuivalle katolle.

2. Merkitse kiinnityskohta mallista takaluukun visiirin molemmille puolille.

3. Tee reiat merkittyihin paikkoihin.

4. Suurenna tavaratilan kannen sisapuolella olevia reikia paastaksesi kasiksi
tavaratilan kannen kattolevyn uloimpaan kerrokseen.

5. Suojaa suurennetut reidt ruosteenestolakalla.

6. Aseta toinen malli takaluukun visiirin paalle ja merkitse piste mallista.

7. Aseta spoileri tavaratilan kannen katolle ja tarkista kiinnityspisteiden
tarkkuus huolellisesti.

8. Tee reiat merkittyihin paikkoihin.

9. Suurenna tavaratilan kannen sisapuolelle tehtyja reikia paastaksesi kasiksi
tavaratilan kannen kattolevyn uloimpaan kerrokseen.

10. Suurenna reikia hieman myos ylapuolella.

11. Tasoita reikien reunat kalvimella.

12. Kiinnita asennusreiat teipilla.

13. Levita liimaa spoilerin kiinnitysreikiin.

14. Aseta spoileri varovasti ja tarkasti tavaratilan kannen katolle.

15. Liita spoileri ruuveilla tavaratilan luukun visiiriin. Anna kaiken kuivua 24
tuntia.

16. Valmis.



(FR) Francais
Instructions de pose du becquet pour BMW 1F20

1. Placez le gabarit d'installation sur le toit propre et sec du couvercle du
coffre.

2. Marquez le point de montage a partir du gabarit des deux cotés de la
visiere du hayon.

3. Faites des trous aux endroits marqués.

4. Agrandissez les trous a l'intérieur du couvercle de coffre pour accéder ala
couche la plus externe de la téle de toit du couvercle de coffre.

5. Protégez les trous élargis avec du vernis antiroulille.

6. Placez le deuxieme gabarit sur la visiere du hayon et marquez le point du
gabarit.

7. Placez le becquet sur le toit du couvercle du coffre et vérifiez soigneuse-
ment I'exactitude des points de montage.

8. Faites des trous aux endroits marqués.

9. Agrandissez les trous pratiqués a l'intérieur du couvercle de coffre pour
accéder a la couche la plus externe de la tole de toit du couvercle de coffre.
10. Agrandissez également un peu les trous sur la face supérieure.

11. Utilisez un alésoir pour lisser les bords des trous.

12. Utilisez du ruban adhésif pour fixer les trous de montage.

13. Appliquez de la colle sur les trous de montage du spoiler.

14. Placez soigneusement et précisément le becquet sur le toit du couvercle
du coffre.

15. Utilisez les vis pour connecter le becquet a la visiere du couvercle du
coffre. Laissez le tout sécher pendant 24 heures.

16. Terminé.



(EL) Ellinika
Odigies topotheétisis spoiler gia BMW 1F20

1. Topothetiste to prétypo enkatastasis stin kathari kai stegni orofi tou kapa-
kiou tou portmpankaz.

2. Simeidste to simeio steréosis apo to protypo kai stis dyo plevrés tis pro-
sopidas tis piso portas.

3. Kante trypes sta simeioména simeia.

4. Megethynete tis opés sto esoterikd tou kapakiou tou portmpankaz gia na
apoktisete prosvasi sto exoterikd stroma tou fyllou orofis tou kapakiou.

5. Prostatépste tis dievryménes trypes me antiskoriakd verniki.

6. Topothetiste to déftero prétypo pano apé to geiso tis piso portas kai
simeidste to simeio apo to prétypo.

7. Topothetiste to spailer stin orofi tou kapakiol tou portmpankaz kai
elénxte prosektika tin akriveia ton simeion steréosis.

8. Kante trypes sta simeioména simeia.

9. Megethynete tis opés pou ginontai sto esoterikd tou kapakiou tou
portmpankaz gia na apoktisete prosvasi sto exoterikd stroma tou fyllou
orofis tou kapakiou.

10. Megethynete ligo tis trypes kai stin pano plevra.

11. Chrisimopoiiste éna sfoungari gia na exomalynete tis akres ton opon.

12. Chrisimopoiiste tainia gia na steredsete tis opés steréosis.

13. Valte kolla stis opés steréosis sto spailer.

14. Topothetiste prosektika kai me akriveia to spdiler stin orofi tou kapakiou
tou portmpankaz.

15. Chrisimopoiiste tis vides gia na syndésete to spdiler me ti maska tou
kapakiou tou portmpankaz. Afiste ta panta na stegndésoun gia 24 ores.

16. Egine.



(ES) Espaiol
Instrucciones de instalacion del spoiler para BMW 1F20

1. Coloque la plantilla de instalacion en el techo limpio y seco de la tapa del
maletero.

2. Marque el punto de montaje de la plantilla en ambos lados de la visera del
porton trasero.

3. Haz agujeros en los lugares marcados.

4. Agrande los orificios en el interior de la tapa del maletero para tener
acceso a la capa mas exterior de la lamina del techo de la tapa del maletero.
5. Proteja los agujeros ampliados con barniz antioxidante.

6. Coloque la segunda plantilla encima de la visera del portdn trasero y
marque el punto en la plantilla.

7. Coloque el spoiler en el techo de la tapa del maletero y verifique cuidado-
samente la precision de los puntos de montaje.

8. Haz agujeros en los lugares marcados.

9. Agrande los orificios hechos en el interior de la tapa del maletero para
tener acceso a la capa mas exterior de la lamina del techo de la tapa del
maletero.

10. Agrande también un poco los agujeros en la parte superior.

11. Utilice un escariador para alisar los bordes de los agujeros.

12. Utilice cinta para asegurar los orificios de montaje.

13. Aplique pegamento a los orificios de montaje del aleron.

14. Coloque con cuidado y precision el spoiler en el techo de la tapa del
maletero.

15. Utilice los tornillos para conectar el spoiler a la visera de la tapa del male-
tero. Dejar secar todo durante 24 horas.

16. Hecho.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha le haghaidh suiteail spoiler do BMW 1F20

1. Cuir an teimpléad suiteala ar dhion glan agus tirim an chludaigh trunk.

2. Marcail an pointe gléasta 6on teimpléad ar an da thaobh den scathlan
geata.

3. Déan poill sna haiteanna marcailte.

4. Méadaigh na poill ar an taobh istigh de chludach an trunc chun rochtain a
fhail ar an gciseal is forimeallai de leathan din an chludaigh.

5. Cosain na poill mhéadaithe le vearnais frith-meirge.

6. Cuir an dara teimpléad ar bharr an scathlan geata agus marcail an pointe
on teimpléad.

7. Cuir an spoiler ar dhion an chludaigh trunk agus seiceail go curamach
cruinneas na bpointi gléasta.

8. Déan poill sna haiteanna marcailte.

9. Méadaigh na poill ata déanta ar an taobh istigh de chluddach an trunc chun
rochtain a fhail ar an gciseal is forimeallai de leathan din an chladaigh trunc.
10. Méadaigh na poill beagan ar an taobh uachtarach freisin.

11. Bain usaid as reamer chun imill na bpoll a rianuil.

12. Bain usaid as téip chun na poill gléasta a dhaingniu.

13. Cuir glit i bhfeidhm ar na poill gléasta ar an spoiler.

14. Cuir an spoiler go curamach agus go beacht ar dhion clddach an trunc.
15. Bain Usaid as na scriunna chun an spoiler a nascadh leis an scathlan
clidach trunk. Fag gach rud a thriomu ar feadh 24 uair an chloig.

16. Déanta.



(LI) Lietuviy
Spoilerio montavimo instrukcija BMW 1F20

1. Uzdékite montavimo Sablong ant Svaraus ir sauso bagazinés dangcio
stogo.

2. Pazymékite tvirtinimo taska pagal Sablong abiejose bagazinés dangcio
skydelio pusése.

3. Pazymeétose vietose padarykite skylutes.

4. Padidinkite angas vidinéje bagazinés dangcio puséje, kad pasiektuméte
atokiausig bagazinés dangcio stogo laksto sluoksn,;.

5. Padidintas skyles apsaugokite antikoroziniu laku.

6. Uzdékite antrg Sablong ant bagazinés dangcio skydelio ir pazymékite
taska pagal Sablona.

7. Uzdékite spoilerj ant bagazinés dangcio stogo ir atidziai patikrinkite tvirti-
nimo tasky tiksluma.

8. Pazymétose vietose padarykite skylutes.

9. Padidinkite vidinéje bagazinés dangcio puseje padarytas skylutes, kad
pasiektuméte atokiausig bagazinés dangcio stogo laksto sluoksn.

10. Virsutinéje puséje taip pat Siek tiek padidinkite skylutes.

11. Noredami islyginti skyliy krastus, naudokite islygintuva.

12. Naudokite juosta tvirtinimo angoms pritvirtinti.

13. Ant spoilerio tvirtinimo angas sutepkite klijais.

14. Atsargiai ir tiksliai uzdékite spoilerj ant bagazinés dangcio stogo.

15. Varztais prijunkite spoilerj prie bagazinés dangcio skydelio. Palikite viska
isdziati 24 valandas.

16. Atlikta.



(LV) Latviski
Spoilera uzstadiSanas instrukcija BMW 1F20

1. Novietojiet uzstadisanas veidni uz tira un sausa bagaznieka vaka jumta.
2. Atziméjiet montazas punktu no Sablona abas bagazas nodalijuma durvju
viziera puses.

3. Atzimétajas vietas izveidojiet caurumus.

4. Palieliniet caurumus bagaznieka vaka iekSpusé, lai piek|utu bagaznieka
vaka jumta loksnes aréjam slanim.

5. Aizsarggjiet palielinatos caurumus ar pretrusas laku.

6. Novietojiet otro veidni uz bagazas nodalijuma durvju viziera un atziméjiet
punktu no veidnes.

7. Novietojiet spoileri uz bagaznieka vaka jumta un rapigi parbaudiet
stipringjuma punktu precizitati.

8. Atzimetajas vietas izveidojiet caurumus.

9. Palieliniet caurumus, kas izveidoti bagaznieka vaka iekspusé, lai piek|utu
bagaznieka vaka jumta loksnes aréjam slanim.

10. Nedaudz palieliniet caurumus ari augspuse.

11. Izmantojiet rvi, lai izlidzinatu caurumu malas.

12. Izmantojiet lenti, lai nostiprinatu montazas atveres.

13. Uzklgjiet imi spoilera montazas atverés.

14. Uzmanigi un precizi novietojiet spoileri uz bagaznieka vaka jumta.

15. Izmantojiet skraves, lai savienotu spoileri ar bagaznieka vaka vizieri.
Laujiet visam nozut 24 stundas.

16. Gatavs.



(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet ta 'installazzjoni ta' spoiler ghal BMW 1F20

1. Poggi I-mudell tal-installazzjoni fuq is-sagaf nadif u niexef tal-ghatu
tat-tronk.

2. Immarka I-punt tal-immuntar mill-mudell fuq iz-zewg nahat tal-viziera
tat-tailgate.

3. Aghmel toqob fil-postijiet immarkati.

4. Tkabbar it-togob fug gewwa tal-ghatu tat-tronk biex tikseb access
ghas-saff ta 'barra tal-folja tas-saqaf tal-ghatu tat-trunk.

5. Ipprotegi t-togob imkabbra b'verni¢ kontra s-sadid.

6. Poggi t-tieni mudell fuq il-viziera tat-tailgate u mmarka I-punt mill-mudell.
7. Poggi l-ispoiler fuq is-saqaf tal-ghatu tat-trunk u i¢¢ekkja bir-reqga
|-ezattezza tal-punti tal-immuntar.

8. Aghmel toqob fil-postijiet immarkati.

9. Tkabbar it-togob maghmula fug gewwa tal-ghatu tat-tronk biex tikseb
access ghas-saff ta 'barra tal-folja tas-sagaf tal-ghatu tat-trunk.

10. Tkabbar ftit it-togob fuqg in-naha ta’ fuqg ukoll.

11. Uza reamer biex twitti t-truf tat-togob.

12. Uza tejp biex tassigura t-toqob tal-immuntar.

13. Applika kolla mat-toqob tal-immuntar fuq I-ispoiler.

14. Poggi b'attenzjoni u preciz I-ispoiler fuq is-sagaf tal-ghatu tat-trunk.
15. Uza |-viti biex tghaqggad I-ispoiler mal-viziera tal-ghatu tat-trunk. Halli
kollox jinxef ghal 24 siegha.

16. Maghmul.



(NL) Nederlands
Installatie-instructies voor spoiler voor BMW 1F20

1. Plaats de montagesjabloon op het schone en droge dak van de koffer-
klep.

2. Markeer het bevestigingspunt op de sjabloon aan beide zijden van het
achterklepvizier.

3. Maak gaten op de gemarkeerde plaatsen.

4. \Vergroot de gaten aan de binnenkant van het kofferdeksel om toegang
te krijgen tot de buitenste laag van het dakzeil van het kofferdeksel.

5. Bescherm de vergrote gaten met roestwerende lak.

6. Plaats het tweede sjabloon op het vizier van de achterklep en markeer
het punt vanaf het sjabloon.

7. Plaats de spoiler op het dak van de kofferklep en controleer zorgvuldig de
nauwkeurigheid van de bevestigingspunten.

8. Maak gaten op de gemarkeerde plaatsen.

9. Vergroot de gaten aan de binnenkant van het kofferdeksel om toegang
te krijgen tot de buitenste laag van het dakzeil van het kofferdeksel.

10. Maak de gaten ook aan de bovenzijde iets groter.

11. Gebruik een ruimer om de randen van de gaten glad te maken.

12. Gebruik tape om de montagegaten vast te zetten.

13. Breng lijm aan op de montagegaten op de spoiler.

14. Plaats de spoiler voorzichtig en nauwkeurig op het dak van het koffer-
deksel.

15. Gebruik de schroeven om de spoiler aan het kofferdekselvizier te beve-
stigen. Laat alles 24 uur drogen.

16. Klaar.



(DE) Deutsch
Spoiler-Einbauanleitung fir BMW 1F20

1. Legen Sie die Montageschablone auf das saubere und trockene Dach des
Kofferraumdeckels.

2. Markieren Sie den Montagepunkt anhand der Schablone auf beiden
Seiten der Heckklappenblende.

3. Machen Sie Lécher an den markierten Stellen.

4. \VergrofRern Sie die Locher an der Innenseite des Kofferraumdeckels, um
Zugang zur aufRersten Schicht des Kofferraumdeckel-Dachblechs zu erhal-
ten.

5. Schutzen Sie die vergrofRerten Locher mit Rostschutzlack.

6. Platzieren Sie die zweite Schablone oben auf der Heckklappenblende
und markieren Sie den Punkt anhand der Schablone.

7. Platzieren Sie den Spoiler auf dem Dach des Kofferraumdeckels und
prufen Sie sorgfaltig die Genauigkeit der Befestigungspunkte.

8. Machen Sie Locher an den markierten Stellen.

9. VergroRern Sie die Locher an der Innenseite des Kofferraumdeckels, um
Zugang zur aufRersten Schicht des Dachblechs des Kofferraumdeckels zu
erhalten.

10. VergrofRern Sie die Locher auch auf der Oberseite etwas.

11. Glatten Sie die Kanten der Locher mit einer Reibahle.

12. Befestigen Sie die Befestigungslocher mit Klebeband.

13. Tragen Sie Kleber auf die Befestigungslocher am Spoiler auf.

14. Platzieren Sie den Spoiler vorsichtig und prazise auf dem Dach des
Kofferraumdeckels.

15. Befestigen Sie den Spoiler mithilfe der Schrauben an der Heckklappen-
blende. Alles 24 Stunden trocknen lassen.

16. Fertig.



(PT) Portugués
Instrugdes de instalagao do spoiler para BMW 1F20

1. Coloque o gabarito de instalagao no teto limpo e seco da tampa da baga-
geira.

2.° Marque o ponto de montagem do modelo em ambos os lados da viseira
da porta traseira.

3.° Faga furos nos locais marcados.

4.° Aumente os orificios na parte interior da tampa da bagageira para ter
acesso a camada mais exterior da chapa do tejadilho da tampa da bagage-
ira.

5.° Proteja os furos ampliados com verniz anti-ferrugem.

6. Coloque o segundo modelo no topo da viseira da porta traseira e marque
a ponta do modelo.

7. Coloque o spoiler no tejadilho da tampa da bagageira e verifique cuida-
dosamente a precisao dos pontos de fixacdo.

8.° Faga furos nos locais marcados.

9.° Amplie os furos efetuados na parte interior da tampa da bagageira para
ter acesso a camada mais exterior da chapa do tejadilho da tampa da baga-
geira.

10.° Aumente um pouco os orificios na parte superior também.

11.° Utilize um alargador para alisar as extremidades dos furos.

12.° Utilize fita adesiva para fixar os orificios de montagem.

13.° Aplique cola nos orificios de montagem do spoiler.

14.° Coloque o spoiler com cuidado e precisao no tejadilho da tampa da
bagageira.

15.° Utilize os parafusos para ligar o spoiler a viseira da tampa da bagageira.
Deixe tudo secar durante 24 horas.

16.° Pronto.



(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni de instalare spoiler pentru BMW 1F20

1. Asezati sablonul de instalare pe acoperisul curat si uscat al capacului
portbagajului.

2. Marcati punctul de montare din sablon pe ambele parti ale vizierei hay-
onului.

3. Faceti gauriin locurile marcate.

4. Mariti orificiile din interiorul capacului portbagajului pentru a avea acces la
stratul exterior al foii de acoperis a capacului portbagajului.

5. Protejati orificiile marite cu lac antirugina.

6. Asezati al doilea sablon deasupra vizierei hayonului si marcati punctul din
sablon.

7. Asezati spoilerul pe acoperisul capacului portbagajului si verificati cu
atentie precizia punctelor de montare.

8. Faceti gauriin locurile marcate.

9. Mariti gaurile facute pe interiorul capacului portbagajului pentru a avea
acces la stratul exterior al foii de acoperis a capacului portbagajului.

10. Mariti putin gdurile siin partea de sus.

11. Folositi un alez pentru a netezi marginile gaurilor.

12. Folositi banda pentru a fixa orificile de montare.

13. Aplicati adeziv pe orificiile de montare de pe spoiler.

14. Asezati cu grija si precis spoilerul pe acoperisul capacului portbagajului.
15. Utilizati suruburile pentru a conecta spoilerul la vizorul capacului portba-
gajului. Lasa totul sa se usuce timp de 24 de ore.

16. Gata.



(SK) Slovensky
Navod na montaz spojlera pre BMW 1F20

1. Umiestnite inStala¢nu Sablonu na Cistu a suchu strechu veka batozinového
priestoru.

2. Oznacte montazny bod zo Sablény na oboch stranach priezoru dveri
batozinového priestoru.

3. Na vyznacenych miestach urobte otvory.

4. Zvacsite otvory na vnutornej strane veka kufra, aby ste ziskali pristup k
vonkajsej vrstve strechy veka kufra.

5. RozSirené otvory chrante lakom proti hrdzi.

6. Umiestnite druhd sablénu na vrchnu Cast priezoru dveri batoZinového
priestoru a oznacte bod zo sablony.

7. Umiestnite spojler na strechu veka kufra a dékladne skontrolujte presnost
montaznych bodov.

8. Na vyznacenych miestach urobte otvory.

9. Zvacsite otvory na vnutornej strane veka batozinového priestoru, aby ste
ziskali pristup k vonkajsej vrstve strechy veka batozinového priestoru.

10. Trochu zvacsite otvory aj na vrchnej strane.

11. Pomocou vystruznika vyhladte okraje otvorov.

12. Pouzite pasku na upevnenie montaznych otvorov.

13. Naneste lepidlo na montazne otvory na spojleri.

14. Opatrne a presne umiestnite spojler na strechu veka kufra.

15. Pomocou skrutiek pripojte spojler k priezoru veka kufra. VSetko nechajte
zaschnut 24 hodin.

16. Hotovo.



(SI) Slovenski
Navodila za namestitev spojlerjaza BMW 1F20

1. Namestite Sablono na Cisto in suho streho pokrova prtljaznika.

2. Oznacite pritrdilno tocko s Sablone na obeh straneh vizirja prtljaznih vrat.
3. Na oznacenih mestih naredite luknje.

4. Povecajte luknje na notraniji strani pokrova prtljaznika, da dobite dostop
do skrajne zunanje plasti stresne plocevine pokrova prtljaznika.

5. Povecane luknje zascitite z lakom proti rjavenju.

6. Postavite drugo Sablono na vrh vizirja prtljaznih vrat in oznacite tocko s
Sablone.

7. Postavite spojler na streho pokrova prtljaznika in natanc¢no preverite
toc¢nost pritrdilnih tock.

8. Na oznacenih mestih naredite luknje.

9. Povecajte luknje na notraniji strani pokrova prtljaznika, da dobite dostop
do skrajne zunanje plasti stresne plocevine pokrova prtljaznika.

10. Malo povecaijte luknje tudi na zgorniji strani.

11. S povrtalom zgladite robove luken;.

12. S trakom pritrdite pritrdilne luknje.

13. Nanesite lepilo na pritrdilne luknje na spojleriju.

14. Previdno in natan¢no namestite spojler na streho pokrova prtljaznika.
15. Z vijaki povezite spojler z vizirjem pokrova prtljaznika. Pustite, da se vse
posusi 24 ur.

16. Koncano.



(SE) Svenska
Monteringsanvisning for spoiler for BMW 1F20

1. Placera installationsmallen pa det rena och torra taket pa bagageluckan.
2. Markera monteringspunkten fran mallen pa bada sidor av bakluckans visir.
3. Gor hal pa de markerade platserna.

4. Forstora halen pa insidan av bagageluckan fér att komma at det yttersta
lagret av bagageluckans takplat.

5. Skydda de forstorade halen med rostskyddslack.

6. Placera den andra mallen ovanpa bakluckans visir och markera punkten
fran mallen.

7. Placera spoilern pa taket av bagageluckan och kontrollera noggrant
monteringspunkternas noggrannhet.

8. Gor hal pa de markerade platserna.

9. Forstora halen pa insidan av bagageluckan fér att komma at det yttersta
lagret av bagageluckans takplat.

10. Forstora halen lite pd ovansidan ocksa.

11. Anvand en brotsch for att jamna till kanterna pa halen.

12. Anvand tejp for att fasta monteringshalen.

13. Applicera lim pa monteringshalen pa spoilern.

14. Placera forsiktigt och noggrant spoilern pa taket av bagageluckan.

15. Anvand skruvarna for att ansluta spoilern till bagageluckans visir. Lat allt
torka i 24 timmar.

16. Klart.



(HU) Magyar
Spoiler beszerelési utmutaté BMW 1F20-hoz

1. Helyezze a szerel6sablont a csomagtérfedél tiszta és szaraz tetejére.

2. Jeldlje be arogzitési pontot a sablonrdl a csomagtérajto napellenzéjéenek
mindkét oldalan.

3. A megjelolt helyeken készitsen lyukakat.

4. Nagyitsa ki a lyukakat a csomagtérfedél belsejében, hogy hozzaférjen a
csomagtérfedél tetélemezének legkllsé rétegéhez.

5. Védje meg a megnagyobbodott lyukakat rozsdagatlo lakkal.

6. Helyezze a masodik sablont a csomagtérajtd napellenzéjének tetejére, és
jelélje meg a pontot a sablonon.

7. Helyezze a légterelét a csomagtérfedél tetejére, és gondosan ellendrizze
a rogzitési pontok pontossagat.

8. Készitsen lyukakat a megjeldlt helyeken.

9. Novelje meg a csomagtérfedél belsejében lévé lyukakat, hogy hozzafér-
jen a csomagtérfedél tetélemezének legkdlsé rétegéhez.

10. A fels6 oldalon is tagitsd ki egy kicsit a lyukakat.

11. Dorzsarral simitsa ki a lyukak széleit.

12. Hasznaljon ragasztdszalagot a rogzitéfuratok rogzitéséhez.

13. Vigyen fel ragasztoét a légtereld rogzitényilasaira.

14. Ovatosan és pontosan helyezze fel a Iégterelét a csomagtérfedél
tetejére.

15. A csavarok segitségével csatlakoztassa a légterelét a csomagtérfedél
véddburkolatahoz. Hagyja mindent szaradni 24 6ran keresztul.

16. Kész.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni per l'installazione dello spoiler per BMW 1F20

1. Posizionare la dima di installazione sul tetto pulito e asciutto del cofano del
bagagliaio.

2. Contrassegnare il punto di montaggio sulla sagoma su entrambi i lati della
visiera del portellone.

3. Praticare dei buchi nei punti contrassegnati.

4. Allargare i fori all'interno del cofano del bagagliaio per accedere allo
strato piu esterno della lamiera del tetto del cofano del bagagliaio.

5. Proteggere i fori allargati con vernice antiruggine.

6. Posizionare la seconda sagoma sopra la visiera del portellone posteriore e
segnare il punto sulla sagoma.

7. Posizionare lo spoiler sul tetto del cofano del bagagliaio e controllare
attentamente la precisione dei punti di fissaggio.

8. Praticare dei buchi nei punti contrassegnati.

9. Allargare i fori praticati all'interno del cofano del bagagliaio per accedere
allo strato piu esterno della lamiera del tetto del cofano del bagagliaio.

10. Allarga leggermente anche i fori sul lato superiore.

11. Utilizzare un alesatore per smussare i bordi dei fori.

12. Utilizzare del nastro adesivo per fissare i fori di montaggio.

13. Applicare la colla ai fori di montaggio sullo spoiler.

14. Posizionare con attenzione e precisione lo spoiler sul tetto del cofano del
bagagliaio.

15. Utilizzare le viti per collegare lo spoiler alla visiera del cofano bagagliaio.
Lasciare asciugare il tutto per 24 ore.

16. Fatto.



